UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2231349088 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
After recording please mail to: Date: 11/09/2022 01:01 PM Pg: 1 of 11
Servicelink
Attn: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Caminn Real
lrvine, CA 92602

This instrument was prepared by:
Shellpuint Morigage Servicing

55 Beaitie Prare Soite 110 (MS 157)
Greenville, SC 29401

Permunent Index Number: 25-14-408-037-1007
e dhove This Line For Recording Datal

}:? Z Vi 4% fg 7{% oo {7 Loan No.; 0673556187

=

Freddie Mac Loan No: 776421557

LOAN MODIFiCATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreemiens™), made this 15th day of September, 2022, between
ANEDRA KERR AND ANEDRA KERR, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ANEDRA KERR TRUST DATED
NOVEMBER 1, 2018 (*Borrower”™ or “I”) and NewRez LLC 4/v/a Shellpoint Mortgage Scrvieing (“Lender™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Sezurity Deed (the “Security Instrumeni™), dated
March 25, 2013 and in the amount of $192,427.00 and recorded < April 2, 2013 in Book or Liber , at
page(s) , Instrument No. 1309257154 in the Official Records of COOK County, lllinois and (2) the Note
hearing the same date as and sceured by the Sccarity Instrument, which/was entered into a security for the
performance of the Note and encumbers the real and personal property desciibed and defined in the Security
nstrument as the “Property,” localed ar:

6113 8 KIMBARK AVE, CHICAGO, T1. 60619
[Property Address]

the real property descrived being set forth as follows:
. LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER

In consideration of the agreements made in this Agreement, and other good and valusble consideration
which the parties agree they have received, including but not limited (o avoiding foreclosore and its related costs, the
Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument (the “Loan Decumenis™) as set
forth 1n the apreement. The Borrower and the Lender also agree that the provisions of this Agreement supersede and
teplace any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Loan Documents and any prior moditication, forbearance or other
loss mitigation agreement.

L.oan Mudi'.l;lcati;n Agreement for Delinguent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Tage 1 of 10 B756811 09/19

* D & 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 =%




2231340088 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

l. BORROWER REPRESENTATIONS AND COVENANTS. I certify and represent to Lender
and otherwise agree and covenant with Lender that:

a)

b)

T am expericncing a [inancial hardship, and as a result, (1) I am in default under the Loan
Documents or my default is imminent, and (ii) T do not have sufficient income or access
to sufficient readily available financial asscts to make my monthly mortgage payments
now or in the near future;

There has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since | signed
the Loan Documents;

T have provided required documentation for all income that I receive (and T understand
that 1 am not required to disclose child support or alimony unless 1 chose to rely on such
income when requesting to qualify mortgage assistance);

All documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection with this
Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for this
mzaification, are true and correct;

I have ‘made. or will make all payments required under a trial period plan and have
complied ¥1th all other requirements of such trial period plan; and

I will cooperate fuily with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance productiz); and/or subordination agreement(s) that are nceessary or required by
the Lender’s procedures to ensure that my mortgage loan as modified by this Agreement
is in first lien position and jo-fvlly enforceable upon modification and that if, under any
citcumstance and notwithsianding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the
Lender does not receive suck tile endorsement(s}, title insurance product(s) and/or
subordination agreement(s), then (he‘terms of this Agreement will not become effective
on the Modification Effective Date aid faccAgreement will be null and void.

2. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND PRECONDITIONS 0O MODIFICATION. | understand
and acknowledge that:

2)

b)

If, prior to or as of the Modification Effective Date, the Lznder determines that any of my
certifications or representations set forth in paragraph IN4.1 15 untrue or any covenant or
agreement set forth above in paragraph No.! has nof veen performed, the Loan
Documents will not be modified and this Agreement, except for this paragraph No.2 is
null and void and of no legal effect; and

The Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement unless and until both (i) the
Lender has accepted this Agreement as solely evidenced by Lender’s signature on this
Agreement or on a copy of this Agreement containing Lender’s signature, and (ii} the
Modification Effective Date has occurred and the Lender will not be obligated or bound
to make any modification of the Loan Documents if any certification or representation set
forth above in paragraph No.| is untrue or any covenant or agreement set forth above in
paragraph No.| or 2 has not been performed.

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76

Pape 2 of 10 975691L. 09/19

0 &6 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 =

o



2231340088 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CAPITALIZATION AMOUNT. I acknowledge that interest has accrued but has not been paid
and the Lender also has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
expenses necessary lo protect or enforce its interest in the Loan Documents and that such interest,
costs and cxpenses, in the total amount of $12,090.40, have been added to the principal balance
owed under the Note and secured by the Security Instrument.

UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE. As of November 1, 2022 the amount payable under the
Loan Documents is U.S. $170,511.79 (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™), consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus the Capitalization Amount set forth in paragraph
No.3.

BORROWER’S PROMISE TO PAY. 1 promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance plus
interest charged in accordance with paragraph No.6 to the order of Lender in accordance with the
pavyment schedule set forth in paragraph No.7.

INTELUST. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%
beginting G October 1, 2022, The yearly rate of 4.000% will remain in effect until principal and
interest aré paid in full.

MONTHLY PAY W ENTS AND DUE DATE. I promise to make monthly payments of principal
and interest as sei fortiin the schedule below until the principal and interest and any other
amounts sccured by the Security Instrument are paid in full. My payment schedule for the
modified Loan is as follovrs:

Interest |Interest Rate | Monthiy,  |Estimated | Total Payment Number of
Rate Change Date | Principal (Monthly | Monthly | Begins On Monthly
and Interest | Escrow Payment* Payments
Payment  |Paymeri
Amount Amount™ 4
4.000% (10/01/2022 |$712.63 561533, 1%:.327.96, |11/01/2022 480
may adjust mway-adjust
eriodically |periodicaily

*The monthly escrow payment amount may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable
law and therefore | understand that my total monthly payment may chunge accordingly.

8.

MATURITY DATE, If on October 1, 2062 (the “Maturity Date”™); 1 still owe amounts under the
Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, [ will pay these amourits it full on the Maturity
Date.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. As
used in this paragraph No.9, “Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial nuerest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed,
contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the
transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser or other third party.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages

Exhibit 76

Page 3of 10 975691L 09/19

0 6 7 55 5 6 1 8 7 =

*



2231340088 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a pertod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed and,
within such period, Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

10. SECURITY INSTRUMENT. | will comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this
Agreement, with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument,
including without limitation, my covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes,
USJrance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is/obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions
arc forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.4:

a) ai! tarms and provisions of the Loan Documents (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, adjustable, step or simple rate of interest payable under the Note; and
b) all termizup4 provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that

is affixed to, viily or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Loan Documents and
that contains any snch terms and provisions as those referred to in paragraph No.10(a).

11. Intentionally Deleted

12. ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. l{undcrstand and agree that:

a) Default. [ will be in default if I.dz rot comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement; that all/th= rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions
contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under
the Security Instrument also apply to defud in the making of the payments due under
this Agreement; and that I will be in default i1, during the loss mitigation application
process, I or any persons or entities acting at.my/direction or with my knowledge or
consent gave materially false, misleading, or inzcevrate information or statements to
Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material iniomnation) in connection with my
mortgage loan or application for mortgage assistance. such material representations
include, but are not limited to, representations concerning n'yv income, hardship, Property,
and occupancy of the Property;

b) Loan Documents Remain in Full Force and Effect Except as Modilied, All covenants,
agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Loan Documents shall > and remain in
full force and effect, except as modified by this Agreement, and none of the dorrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Loan Documents shall be diminished or released by
any provisions of this Agreement, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish,
ot affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Loan Documents, whether such
rights or remedics arisc thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently cntitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Loan Documents are expressly reserved by Lender. The
Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements,
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed;

c) Debt is not Satisfied or Relcased. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgajzes Exhibit 76
Page 4 of 10 97569IL 09/19

D 6 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 *

*



2231340088 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

construcd to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the 1L.oan Documents;

d} Modification Costs and Expenses of Lender. | agree that all costs and expenses
incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorney’s fecs, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be sccured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender;

€) Assignment of Agreement, | understand that 1 may not assign the Loan Documents or
this Agreement to a buyer or transferce of the Property and, unless expressly agreed to by
Lender in writing, such buyer or transferee will not be permitted to assume the Loan;

f) Execution of Documents, I agree to make and exccute such other documents or papers
as may be nccessary or required to consummate the terms and conditions of this
Agreement; or (ii) correct the ferms and conditions of this Agreement if an crror is
detected after cxecution of this agreement and which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, exccutors, and administrators, of the Borrower
urthe Borrower's cstate. 1 understand that cither a corrected Agreement or a letter
agriement containing the cotrection will be provided to me for my signature. At Lender’s
opuon, this Agreecment will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If I
elect not/iosign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the onginal Loan
Documents shaiicontinue in full force and effect, such terms will not be moditied by this
Agreement, and I will not be eligible for a modification under any of Lender’s available
modification proprams. Borrower represents that all persons who signed the Loan
Documents or their‘avtartized representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (i) a
borrower or co-borrowe 15 deceased; (ii) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced and
the property has heen trans’etred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the spouse who no
longer has an interest in the-praperty need not sign this Agreement (although the non-
signing spouse may continue-to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan
Documents); or (iti) the Lender hasswsived this requirement in writing;

g) MERS. Mortgage Electronic Registratiza Systemns, Inc. (“MERS™) is a separate
corporation orgamized and existing under the/iaw: of Delaware and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48551-2026, (888) 679-MERS. 1f my loan
has been registered with MERS, T understand and (proe that MERS has only legal title to
the interests granted by the Borrower under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and
MERS is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lendar’s-cuccessors and assigns, and
as such, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not
limited to, the right to foreclose and scll the Property; and to teke ay action required of
Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan;

h) Lost or Destroyed Documents. That if any document related to the Losn Documents
and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects-tne true and
correct terins and conditions of the Loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, I will
comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, imitial and deliver to the
Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary. If the Note is replaced, the
Lender hereby indemnifies me against any loss associated with a demand on the Note.
All documents the Lender requests of me under this paragraph No.12(i}. shall be referred
to as "Documents." 1 agree to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after I receive
the Lender’s wnitten request for such replacement;

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 5 of 10 975691L 09/19

0 66 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 =

*



2231340088 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i} Mortgage Insurance Premiums. That the mortgage insurance premiums on my Loan, if
applicable, may incrcase as a result of the Capitalization Amount which will result in a
higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the datc on which I may request cancellation
of mortgage insurance may change as a result of the New Unpaid Principal Balance; and

] Consent to Disclosure of Information. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s
successors and assigns, to share Borrower information including, but not limited to (i)
name, address, and telephone number, (i1} Social Security Number, (iii} credit scote, (iv)
income, (v} payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information
about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower balances and activity, including information about any
modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and
Borrower tn obtaining a forcclosure prevention alternative, ot otherwise provide support
services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this paragraph No.12(k), Third
Partics include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar
cnidty, any insurer, guatantor, ot servicer that insures, gnarantees, or services Borrower’s
1Gar. or any other mortgage loan secured by the Propetty on which Borrower is obligated,
or 1o anv.companies that perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s
loan. Rercewer consents to being contracted by Lender or Third Partics concerning
mortgage” assisiance relating to Borrower’s loan at any telephone number, including
mobile telepl:one number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third
Parties.

By checking this box, @ rrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [,

k) FUNDS FOR ESCROW 1TES. | will pay to Lender on the day payments ate due
under the Loan Documents as amieided by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full,
a sum (the “Funds”) to provide” fir, payment of amounts due for: {a) taxes and
assessments and other items which cargitain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehos payments or ground rents on the Property, if
any; (c) premiumns for any and all insurarce required by Lender under the Loan
Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums,<f.any, or any sums payable to Lender in
lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and () any community association dues, frrs, and assessmcents that Lender
requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Itezns.” 1 shall prompily furnish
to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this parugranh No.12(a} | shall pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my oliliga ion to pay the Funds
for any or all Escrow Iterns. Lender may waive my obligation to pay'tLender Funds for
any or all Escrow Ttems at any time. Any such waiver may only be/ir-writing, In the
event of such waiver, ! shall pay directly, when and where payable, the.apcunts due for
any Escrow ltems for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender
requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time
period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agrecment” is used in the Lean
Documents. If 1 aim obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and ]
fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may cxetcise its rights under the
Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and | shall then be obligated

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 6 of 10 975691L 09/19

0O &6 7 5 5 5 6 18 7 *

*




2231340088 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the watver as to any or all
Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, | shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then
required under this paragraph No.12(a}.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit
Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds duc on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Iltems or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me
for-holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
tle Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law
permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicaale’ Jw requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to
pay me any intziest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however,
that interest thall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an
annual accounting o the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus oI Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
account to me for the excer’s funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of
Funds held in escrow, as definsd under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lesdse the amount necessary to make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA, but in <o/ mere than 12 monthly payments, If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as’dérned under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and | shall pay to ‘scader the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in ro more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly
refund to me any Funds held by Lender.

Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgapes Exhibit 76
Page 7of 10 975691L 09/19

0 6 7 55 5 6 1 8 7 *x

*




2231340088 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wheregf, Iiender and Borrov{er, hate executed this Agreement.

Date: L_ﬁ'/ Z __;’L
—_Datc: &/7;/___2/ L

Borrower RA KERR }r

|

Borrower - ANEDRA KERR, AS TRUST HE ANEDRA
KERR TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2018 *SIGNING
SOLELY TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS AGREEMENT, BUT
NOT TO INCUR ANY PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR THE
DEBT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of L “\VWG

§

§

County of ( ‘OO [4 §
The foregoing instrument was zckaowledged before me this 06{' 014 er A8 P 2022 by

ANEDRA KERR AND ANEDRA KERR. AS TRUSTEE OF THE ANEDRA KERR TRUST DATED
NOVEMBER 1, 2018,

ey AW
Signa‘ure of Person Taking Acknowledgment
ook L Ware

Printed Name

NotarEublic

Title or Rank *

Serial Number, if any: ; = Z ()_7/ ]

M. TS = T

SARAH L WARE

Secomb b WA
MEECA] SRt C)FF'IC‘N.-SEN"‘f liiro's
Notsr - ciohe  Hinols Public - State O tg;,- .
S e 7Y, 2025 My Commission Expires OCt 27, =00
Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76

Page 8of 10 975691L 09/19

* 0 6 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 *




2231340088 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SATD NOTE
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

o oo 0 D T__ J1/2 )22

-Lender Datehf Lender’s Signature
eginaid D. Thomas,
Fulfiliment Specialist
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of SOI".h_CEl_I‘O'j hé §

oyt §

County Of Gluv .4: Jﬁe §

NOV 2 202

The foregoing instrurnent was acknowledged beft is by
Wimes , fifﬂuffﬁm nent Sp&ﬁla"SE of NewRez LLC

d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicig a Pennsylvania Corporation, on behalf of the Corporation.

f/QmMM.(\ (S D

Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment

E nted Name

Weoh C a7,
S Q,E’..--"“"--.o't; %, i
S oM. g, 7% __ ANNESSA C MCMICKIN
R NI LT g —
$I7 omg 1EZ Title or Rang NOTARY PUBLIC
S § =ew %I Sorinl Nummbew o s SOUTH CAROLINA
z % %o fOF orial NUmp gy CUN ASON EXPIRES 10-17-2026
" ... - - .
{Scal) %:’00;5‘2:1?-20?—53-' Y- ‘3 My Commission Expires:” —,
'heant \ LN
I,,”f' C ARO\;\\\“
o
Loan Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 9 0f 10 9756911 091%

* 0 &6 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 =*



2231340088 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

CONSUMER(S): ANEDRA KERR AND ANEDRA KERR, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ANEDRA KERR
TRUST DATED NOYEMBER 1, 2018

CONTRACT NUMBER: 0675556187

LEGAL DESCR'ZTION:
STATE OF ILLINCIS :COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TAX ID NUMBER(S): 20-14,408-037-1002 LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE
STATE OF IL UNIT NUMGSER 3 NORTH IN 6113 8. KIMBARK CHAPEL VIEW CONDOMINIUM, AS
DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURYZY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOT 22
IN BLOCK 2 IN SUBDIVISION Gf BLOCKS 1 AND 2 IN O.R. KEITH'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH L'AST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14,
LYING EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI“A L, MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH PLAT
OF SURVEY 18 ATTACHED AS EXHIRIT " A" TQO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AUGUST 12, 2004 AS DOCUMEr T NUMBER 0422519013; TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THECOMMON ELEMENTS, THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT
TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P3N LIMITEDCOMMON ELEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY.- 3 TTACHED THERETO, COMMONLY KNOWN
AS:6113 5 KIMBARK AVE 3N, CHICAGO, IL 60619

Permanent Index Number; 20-14-408-037-1007

ALSO KNOWN AS: 6113 S KIMBARK AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60619

Lozn Modification Agreement for Delinquent Mortgages Exhibit 76
Page 10 0f 10 975691L 09/19

AV O 0 0 0
0O 6 7 5 5 5 6 1 8 7 =%

e




2231345088 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0675556187
Borrowers (“Borrower”): ANEDRA KERR and ANEDRA KERR, AS TRUSTEE OF THE
ANEDRA KERR TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2018

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER is made this 15th day of, September, 2022, by and
between the undersigned borrower (the "Borrower") and NewRez LLC d/bfa Shellpoint Mortgage
Servicing, (the "Lender") and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement that
certain LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement”) of the same date executed by the
Borrower and Zender as of the date above.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the
Agreement, Borrower aid Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

1. Errers and Omissions

("Borrower™") agrees, upon reavest of Lender, its successors or assigns ("Note Holder"), or upon
request of any person acting on’bebalf of Note Holder, to fully cooperate with Note Holder or such
person to correct any inaccurate term or provision of, mistake in, or omission from any document
associated with the Modification. Botrovver further agrees to execute such documents or take such
action as Note Holder or such person acting on behalf of Note Holder reasonably may deem necessary
(including without limitation the correctici of any such inaccuracy, mistake, or omission} as will
enable Note Holder to sell, convey, seek gugianwy of, or market the Modification to any entity,
including without limitation an investor, the Fegeral National Mortgage Association, the Government
National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home-i oan Mortgage Corporation, the Department of
Housing and Urban Development, the Department of Vzinrans Affairs, or any bonding authority.

Borrower further agrees to comply with any such reques’ -within a reasonable petiod of time as
specified by Note Holder or by such person acting on behalf of iNoiw: Holder. Failure to comply shall
constitute default under the Note and Security Instrument underlying itic Modification and Note Holder
may pursue its available remedics. :

OW, Borrower acegpt and agrees to the terms and condilions contained in this

ATION AGREEMENT R .DER.
07 0 2622

(2
Date: \_U_, £ 1;4;?,7———

BY SIGNING/B
LOAN MOD{

Borrower

-"ANEDRA KERR, AS TR
KERR TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2018 *SIGNING
SOLELY TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS AGREEMENT, BUT
NOT TO INCUR ANY PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR THE
DEBT

Borrower

Loan Modification Agreement Rider
W30780 Page 1 0f 1 39435MU 02/20

000 00 00

k3




